

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



June 7, 2011

Kent VanderLoon McBride Quality Care Services Inc. P.O. Box 387 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804-0387

RE: License #: AS540012090

McBride AFC #5 17641 15 Mile Road Big Rapids, MI 49307

Dear Mr. VanderLoon:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (989) 758-2717.

Sincerely,

Diane L Stier, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing 1919 Parkland Drive

Chane F. Stier

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858-8010

(989) 772-8479

Enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS540012090

Licensee Name: McBride Quality Care Services Inc.

Licensee Address: 209 E. Chippewa

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Licensee Telephone #: (989) 772-1261

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Kent VanderLoon, Designee

Name of Facility: McBride AFC #5

Facility Address: 17641 15 Mile Road

Big Rapids, MI 49307

Facility Telephone #: (231) 796-0638

Capacity: 6

Program Type: PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

CLF/DD

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum is to change the use of space of this facility, making the lower level (walk-out basement) usable for resident recreational purposes.

III. Methodology

The licensee submitted a request for modification of space of this facility. I conducted an onsite inspection, and the licensee submitted a revised evacuation drawing for this facility.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

This facility has been licensed to the current licensee since 8/31/1990. The home has a walkout basement, with a large double-door exit at the walk-out ground level, a second exit door directly to the outside, and a third exit up the stairway into the main level of the home. The entire basement meets the rules regarding fire safety, including rules regarding interior finish and the placement of smoke detection alarms. One large area is furnished with a television center and comfortable seating. A second room is furnished with a television with Wii and other exercise equipment, and is designated as the "workout area."

V. Recommendation

11 . 7 1

I recommend that the lower level (walk-out basement) of this facility be approved for resident recreational use.

Whene J. Steer	May 12, 2011
Diane L Stier Licensing Consultant	Date
Approved By: Diporal L. Clark	06/05/2011
Deborah Clark Area Manager	Date